## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE VIA THE CANADIAN CUSTOM DISCLOSURE NETWORK AND DISCLOSURE NETWORK OF THE UNITED KINGDOM

## MIDDLETON AEROSPACE IN HAVERHILL, MA, ACHIEVES ISO 14001 CERTIFICATION

**Toronto - 30 June 2011 -** Magellan Aerospace Corporation announced today that it's wholly-owned subsidiary in Haverhill, MA., Middleton Aerospace, has achieved the globally recognized ISO 14001 certification for its Environmental Management System.

ISO 14001 certification requires the development of a formalized Environmental Management System (EMS) and a review by a third party auditor to demonstrate that the EMS meets rigorous international standards for minimizing the company's impact on the environment. The EMS of Middleton Aerospace must demonstrate a commitment to comply with all applicable environmental laws and regulations, continual improvement in minimizing environmental impact of operations and products, and motivation of employees to take personal accountability for protecting the environment and creating a safe and healthy workplace. Only companies with excellent environmental programs qualify for this globally recognized certification.

ISO 14001 is a standard created by the International Organization for Standardization that establishes requirements and guidelines for Environmental Management Systems (EMS). ISO is a non-governmental developer of world standards for business, government and society.

## **About Magellan Aerospace:**

Magellan Aerospace is one of the world's most integrated aerospace industry suppliers. Magellan designs, engineers, and manufactures aeroengine and aerostructure assemblies and components for aerospace markets, advanced products for military and space markets, and complementary specialty products. Magellan is a public company whose shares trade on the Toronto Stock Exchange (TSX: MAL), with operating units throughout Canada, the United States, the United Kingdom and India.

- 30 -

For Additional Information Contact: John Dekker Vice President Finance Magellan Aerospace Corporation

T: 1 905 677 1889 Ext 224

F: 1 905 677 5658

E: john.dekker@magellan.aero